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2. Do you have any children?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
1342 179 124 8 524 322 103 287 384 670 1342 o 72 886 206 131 a7 6 759 550 25 163 438 741
Yes (NET) 66% 67% 60% 67% 67% 65% 68% 59% 61% 2% 100% - 17% 87% 56% 81% 83% 5% 66% 7% 2% 87% 59% 67%
GH K LN L LN LN Q QR vw v
Yes, I have children under the age of 18 who are stil 557 59 34 24 232 171 36 143 137 277 557 o 52 328 130 46 1 1 323 222 1 84 222 252
living with me 27% 22% 16% 18% 30% 34% 24% 30% 22% 30% 42% - 12% 32% 36% 28% 1% 1% 28% 31% 31% 45% 30% 23%
ABC ABCF H H K P LP P LP Q Q vw w
Ves. 1 have adut chidren who h ot 685 106 84 57 249 130 59 138 225 323 685 o 18 480 66 84 38 4 368 301 12 75 183 427
3 It
©s. | have adult children who have moved ou 34% 39% 40% 43% 32% 26% 39% 29% 36% 35% 519% . 4% 47% 18% 520 66% 3% 32% 2% 35% 40% 25% 39%
E E DE E E G K LN L LN LMN Q QR v v
Yes, I have adult children who have moved back in 218 25 16 16 105 39 17 25 51 143 218 0 4 161 22 21 10 2 123 86 7 26 61 131
with me 11% 9% 8% 129% 13% 8% 11% 5% 8% 15% 16% - 1% 16% 6% 13% 18% 2% 11% 12% 20% 14% 8% 12%
E GH K LN L LN LN Q Q v v
697 % 84 a4 256 175 a8 196 241 260 0 697 358 137 161 32 10 136 384 168 10 25 304 368
No, I don't have any children 34% 33% 40% 33% 33% 35% 32% 1% 39% 28% - 100% 83% 13% 44% 19% 17% 95% 34% 23% 28% 13% 41% 33%
1 1 J MNOP MoP RS s uw u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3. What do you think would be the ideal number of children for you to have in your family?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142* 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
142 25 23 10 48 26 10 31 55 56 6 136 51 44 38 6 2 142 0 [ 0 8 13 121
0 % 9% 11% 8% 6% 5% % 7% 9% 6% 0 19% 12% 4% 10% 4% 3% 100% - - - 4% 2% 11%
DE J MO MO RS uv
151 23 11 5 64 34 14 42 49 59 99 52 41 69 26 12 3 [ 151 [ 0 9 54 88
1 % 9% 5% 4% 8% % 9% 9% 8% 6% % 7% 9% 7% % 7% 5% - 13% - - 5% % 8%
Qs
992 131 110 66 406 215 63 214 285 493 660 332 214 507 167 83 21 [ 992 0 0 80 334 578
2 49% 49% 53% 50% 52% 43% 42% 44% 46% 53% 49% 48% 50% 50% 46% 51% 37% - 87% - - 43% 45% 52%
EF GH Qs uv
447 50 50 25 153 127 42 119 133 195 334 113 76 240 83 31 18 [ 0 447 0 52 173 222
3 22% 19% 24% 19% 20% 26% 28% 25% 21% 21% 25% 16% 18% 23% 23% 19% 32% - - 62% - 28% 23% 20%
D D K L L QR w
236 26 12 23 78 80 17 58 77 101 184 52 38 130 40 21 7 [ 0 236 0 28 125 83
4 12% 9% 6% 18% 10% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 7% 9% 13% 11% 13% 13% - - 33% - 15% 17% 8%
ABD ABD K QR w w
35 1 2 0 22 7 2 7 14 14 32 3 4 14 8 4 5 [ 0 35 0 6 16 13
5 2% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% [ 1% 1% 2% 3% 9% - - 5% - 3% 2% 1%
K LMN QR
35 13 0 3 11 7 2 12 12 11 25 10 6 19 5 5 1 [ 0 [ 35 4 28 4
6 or more 2% 5% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - - - 100% 2% 4% 0
BDE w
0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 [ 0 [ 0 0 0 [ 0 [ 0 [ 0 [ 0 [
Don't know 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0
Mean (incl. 0) 24 2.4 21 2.4 23 25 24 2.4 24 2.4 26 19 21 25 23 25 28 [ 1.9 3.4 7 2.6 27 21
B B BD K L L LN Q QR w w
Standard Deviation 12 15 1 13 12 12 12 13 13 11 11 14 13 12 13 13 12 [ 0.3 0.6 13 12 13 11
Median 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 2 3 6 2 2 2

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4. And did you have more children, fewer children or the same number of children as you initially wanted?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer  number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ No Kids Single Married Law Divorced ‘Widowed More than 5 children children children
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142* 1143 718 35%* 187 742 1110
N e e 1 iy waned 187 22 1 12 80 50 13 56 56 76 163 2 15 85 a7 28 12 8 89 86 4 187 0 0
ave more children than | initally wante 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 8% 120 9% 8% 129% a% 4% 8% 13% 179% 21% 6% 8% 120 10% 100% . -
K L ™ ™ ™ R w
 heve fewor chichen than el wanted 742 83 66 a 273 223 56 200 236 306 438 304 199 315 147 63 18 13 387 314 28 0 742 0
ave fewer children than | initally wante 36% 31% 32% 31% 35% 45% 37% 21% 38% 33% 33% 44% 6% 31% 0% 39% 32% 9% 34% 44% 78% - 100% -
ABCD | ) M M Q R uw
reveth berof a1 it wamog 110 165 130 80 428 225 82 228 333 548 741 368 216 623 172 72 27 121 666 318 4 0 0 1110
ave the same number of children as Tinfially wanted g 494 61% 63% 60% 5% 45% 54% 47% 53% 59% 5% 53% 50% 61% a7% 44% a7% 85% 58% 44% 12% - . 100%
E E E E c NO RS s uv

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_1. (Money) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children

A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w

Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146

Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110

690 80 74 40 296 149 51 173 237 280 393 297 184 300 145 43 18 a1 415 224 9 57 260 372

Very important 34% 30% 36% 30% 38% 30% 34% 36% 38% 30% 29% 3% 43% 29% 40% 26% 31% 29% 36% 31% 27% 31% 35% 34%

AE 1 J MO Mo

784 116 75 58 285 194 56 180 230 374 569 214 147 422 125 67 23 3 456 278 15 72 268 244

Somewhat important 38% 3% 36% 3% 36% 39% 37% 37% 37% 0% 42% 31% 34% 1% 34% 1% 1% 24% 40% 39% 44% 39% 36% 40%
K L Q Q

265 28 27 18 94 82 16 58 71 136 213 52 24 163 8 23 7 5 125 129 6 33 99 132

Not very important 13% 119% 13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 129% 11% 15% 16% 8% 6% 16% 13% 14% 13% 3% 11% 18% 16% 18% 13% 12%
D K L L L Q QR

301 45 32 17 106 73 28 73 88 140 167 133 75 138 49 30 9 62 147 87 5 24 115 162

Not at all important 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15% 19% 15% 14% 15% 12% 19% 17% 14% 13% 18% 15% 24% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 15%

J RS

1473 195 149 98 581 343 107 353 466 654 962 511 331 722 270 109 a1 75 871 502 25 130 528 815

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 2% 73% 2% 74% 74% 69% 1% 73% 75% 70% 2% 73% 7% 71% 73% 67% 2% 53% 76% 70% 70% 69% 1% 73%
Mo Qs Q

566 74 59 35 200 155 a4 131 159 276 380 186 99 301 97 53 16 67 272 216 1 58 214 294

Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 28% 27% 28% 26% 26% 31% 29% 27% 25% 30% 28% 27% 23% 29% 27% 33% 28% 471% 24% 30% 30% 31% 29% 27%
L L RS R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_2. (Career considerations) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
368 a1 26 21 164 69 27 % 119 159 173 195 129 134 87 10 8 33 214 121 1 27 133 208
Very important 18% 15% 22% 16% 21% 14% 18% 19% 19% 17% 13% 28% 30% 13% 24% 6% 15% 23% 19% 17% 1% 14% 18% 19%
E E J MoP o Mo
599 82 56 42 242 126 51 133 172 294 388 211 131 316 9% a1 17 30 367 195 6 58 221 320
Somewhat important 29% 30% 27% 32% 31% 25% 34% 27% 27% 32% 29% 30% 30% 31% 26% 25% 29% 21% 32% 27% 18% 31% 30% 29%
Q
532 67 54 3 179 167 31 133 165 234 423 108 61 302 100 56 13 17 287 217 10 65 101 275
Not very important 26% 25% 26% 25% 23% 34% 21% 27% 26% 25% 32% 16% 14% 30% 27% 34% 23% 12% 25% 30% 29% 35% 26% 25%
ADF K L L L Q QR vw
540 79 52 36 196 135 a1 128 170 243 358 183 109 271 86 56 19 62 275 185 18 38 197 306
Not at all important 27% 30% 25% 27% 25% 27% 28% 26% 27% 26% 27% 26% 25% 26% 23% 35% 34% 24% 24% 26% 51% 20% 27% 28%
N RS
967 122 102 63 406 195 78 223 291 453 561 406 260 450 181 50 25 63 581 316 7 85 354 528
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 47% 45% 49% 47% 52% 39% 52% 46% 46% 49% 2% 58% 60% 44% 49% 31% 44% 44% 51% 44% 20% 45% 48% 48%
E E J MNOP o o s
1072 147 106 70 375 302 73 261 335 a77 781 201 170 573 185 112 32 79 562 402 28 102 388 581
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 53% 55% 51% 53% 48% 61% 48% 54% 54% 51% 58% 42% 40% 56% 51% 69% 56% 56% 49% 56% 80% 55% 52% 52%
DF K L L LMN L R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_3. (Personal preference) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
860 120 111 59 352 155 62 178 252 429 533 326 185 438 152 55 30 9 473 278 14 62 251 547
Very important 42% 5% 54% 5% 45% 31% 1% 37% 40% 26% 40% 7% 43% 3% 1% 34% 53% 66% 1% 39% 40% 33% 34% 49%
E E E E E GH J o o RS uv
669 84 51 5 253 193 a4 160 214 295 469 200 140 345 119 54 1 12 382 268 6 80 264 325
Somewhat important 33% 319% 24% 34% 32% 39% 29% 33% 34% 32% 35% 29% 32% 34% 33% 34% 19% 9% 33% 37% 18% 43% 36% 29%
BD K P Q Q w w
221 25 13 15 82 7 14 62 64 95 172 49 31 124 3 17 6 5 133 78 4 27 97 o7
Not very important 11% 9% 6% 129% 10% 14% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% % % 129% 12% 10% 11% 4% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 9%
B K L Q Q w w
290 a1 33 13 94 79 30 83 % 111 167 122 74 117 53 37 10 31 154 % 10 18 130 141
Not at all important 14% 15% 16% 10% 12% 16% 20% 17% 15% 129% 12% 18% 17% 119% 14% 23% 17% 22% 14% 13% 29% 10% 18% 13%
cD | J M M RS uw
1529 204 162 104 605 348 106 339 465 725 1002 527 325 783 271 109 a1 106 856 546 20 142 515 872
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 75% 76% 78% 78% 7% 70% 1% 70% 74% 78% 75% 76% 75% 76% 74% 67% 73% 74% 75% 76% 58% 76% 69% 79%
E G o v
510 65 26 29 176 150 a4 145 160 205 340 171 105 241 9% 53 16 36 287 172 15 45 227 238
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 25% 24% 22% 22% 23% 30% 29% 30% 26% 22% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26% 33% 27% 26% 25% 24% 42% 24% 31% 21%
D 1 M w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_4. (My parents and how | was brought up) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
420 52 49 30 160 o7 31 118 138 163 256 164 100 191 77 35 17 17 244 152 7 27 151 242
Very important 21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 20% 21% 24% 22% 18% 19% 24% 23% 19% 21% 21% 29% 12% 21% 21% 21% 14% 20% 22%
[ Q Q u
642 83 68 48 262 131 50 133 183 326 432 210 138 353 % 38 16 30 367 235 10 58 216 368
Somewhat important 31% 319% 33% 37% 34% 26% 33% 28% 29% 35% 32% 30% 32% 35% 26% 23% 29% 21% 32% 33% 28% 31% 29% 33%
E E GH NO Q Q
453 53 a4 25 174 128 30 107 139 207 322 131 78 240 9% 3 7 25 252 171 5 a7 171 236
Not very important 22% 20% 21% 19% 22% 26% 20% 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 18% 23% 26% 21% 12% 18% 22% 24% 14% 25% 23% 21%
K P
524 81 a8 29 185 141 40 125 165 233 331 193 113 240 98 56 17 70 280 160 13 56 204 264
Not at all important 26% 30% 23% 22% 24% 28% 26% 26% 26% 25% 25% 28% 26% 23% 27% 34% 29% 49% 25% 22% 37% 30% 27% 24%
M RS
1062 135 117 79 422 228 81 252 321 489 688 374 239 544 173 73 33 a7 611 386 17 85 367 610
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 52% 50% 56% 60% 54% 46% 54% 52% 51% 53% 51% 54% 56% 53% 47% 45% 58% 33% 53% 54% 48% 45% 49% 55%
E E E o Q Q uv
977 134 o1 54 359 269 70 232 304 241 653 324 101 479 103 89 24 9% 532 332 18 102 375 500
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 48% 50% 44% 40% 46% 54% 46% 48% 49% 47% 49% 46% 44% 47% 53% 55% 42% 67% 47% 46% 52% 55% 51% 45%
BCD L RS w w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_5. (My friends) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children

A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w

Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
126 19 13 11 55 20 9 43 a4 40 66 60 22 48 32 2 2 9 78 37 2 6 6 74

Very important 6% % 6% 8% % 4% 6% 9% % 4% 5% 9% 10% 5% 9% 1% % 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7%

[ 1 J MO Mo
251 40 28 15 103 51 15 66 86 99 146 105 82 124 31 7 7 13 144 92 2 20 86 145
Somewhat important 12% 15% 13% 119% 13% 10% 10% 14% 14% 119% 11% 15% 19% 129% 9% 4% 12% 9% 13% 13% 6% 11% 12% 13%
J MNO o
681 86 88 a7 255 160 a5 145 212 324 475 206 119 365 131 55 12 23 392 257 9 82 243 356
Not very important 33% 32% 42% 36% 33% 32% 30% 30% 34% 35% 35% 30% 28% 36% 36% 34% 20% 16% 34% 36% 25% 24% 33% 32%
DEF K LP P Q Q vw
981 125 80 59 368 266 82 231 284 267 655 327 187 487 173 98 36 97 528 333 23 79 367 535
Not at all important 8% 6% 39% 5% 47% 54% 55% 8% 45% 50% 49% 7% 43% 8% 47% 60% 64% 68% 46% 46% 65% 2% 49% 48%
BD B LMN LMN RS
377 58 40 26 158 7 24 108 129 139 212 165 124 172 63 9 9 22 222 129 4 26 132 219
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% 14% 16% 22% 21% 15% 16% 24% 29% 17% 17% 5% 16% 16% 19% 18% 11% 14% 18% 20%
E E 1 1 J MNO o o o
1662 211 168 107 623 426 127 375 496 791 1130 532 306 851 304 153 8 120 921 590 32 161 611 890
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 82% 78% 81% 81% 80% 86% 84% 78% 9% 85% 84% 76% 1% 83% 83% 95% 84% 84% 81% 82% 89% 86% 82% 80%
AD GH K L L LMNP.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_6. (My faith) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children

A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w

Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146

Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110

236 22 22 16 101 57 18 78 85 73 159 77 61 126 32 9 8 8 113 106 9 18 98 120

Very important 12% 8% 10% 129% 13% 119% 12% 16% 14% 8% 12% 119% 14% 129% 9% 6% 15% 6% 10% 15% 25% 9% 13% 11%
[ 1 o o o QR

341 42 a4 26 137 66 27 85 101 156 228 113 79 182 50 22 9 12 201 122 5 37 116 188

Somewhat important 17% 16% 21% 19% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 13% 16% 8% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17%
E Q Q

504 59 50 3 177 141 3 127 149 227 371 133 72 272 106 45 8 19 284 196 5 59 164 280

Not very important 25% 22% 24% 26% 23% 28% 28% 26% 24% 24% 28% 19% 17% 27% 29% 28% 15% 14% 25% 27% 14% 32% 22% 25%

D K L P L Q Q v
958 146 93 57 366 233 63 194 291 474 584 374 219 243 180 86 31 103 545 294 16 73 364 521
Not at all important 47% 54% 45% 3% 47% 7% 42% 0% 6% 51% 44% 54% 51% 3% 49% 53% 55% 72% 48% 1% 47% 39% 49% 47%
F G J M M RS s U

577 64 66 42 238 123 a5 163 185 229 387 190 139 308 81 31 17 20 314 229 14 54 215 308

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 28% 24% 32% 31% 30% 25% 30% 34% 30% 25% 29% 27% 32% 30% 22% 19% 31% 14% 27% 32% 40% 29% 29% 28%
E 1 NO NO Q Q

1462 205 142 o1 543 375 106 321 440 701 955 507 291 715 286 131 39 122 829 490 21 133 527 801

Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 2% 76% 68% 69% 70% 75% 70% 66% 70% 75% 1% 73% 68% 70% 78% 81% 69% 86% 73% 68% 60% 71% 1% 2%

D G M M RS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_7. (My overall health) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
732 79 80 45 306 166 57 210 221 302 442 290 183 325 154 a7 24 28 408 289 8 51 294 388
Very important 36% 29% 39% 34% 39% 33% 38% 3% 35% 32% 33% 2% 42% 32% 42% 29% 2% 20% 36% 40% 22% 27% 40% 35%
A HI J MO Mo Q Q u
640 103 69 40 231 162 35 132 208 299 453 187 126 361 98 43 1 31 361 233 15 67 206 367
Somewhat important 31% 38% 33% 30% 30% 32% 23% 27% 33% 32% 34% 27% 29% 35% 27% 26% 20% 22% 32% 32% 2% 36% 28% 33%
DF F K NOP Q v
254 29 22 26 o1 65 22 42 77 135 197 58 24 146 53 22 9 16 153 82 4 31 98 126
Not very important 12% 11% 11% 19% 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 15% 15% 8% 6% 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11%
AD G K L L L L
413 58 37 22 153 105 37 100 119 194 250 162 98 190 62 50 13 68 221 115 9 39 144 229
Not at all important 20% 22% 18% 17% 20% 21% 25% 21% 19% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 17% 31% 22% 47% 19% 16% 25% 21% 19% 21%
J MN RS
1372 182 149 85 537 327 92 342 429 601 895 a77 309 687 252 % 35 59 768 522 22 117 500 755
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 67% 68% 2% 64% 69% 66% 61% 1% 69% 65% 67% 68% 2% 67% 69% 55% 62% 42% 67% 73% 64% 63% 67% 68%
o o o Q QR
667 87 59 48 244 171 59 142 196 329 447 220 121 337 115 73 22 83 374 197 13 70 242 354
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 33% 32% 28% 36% 31% 34% 39% 29% 31% 35% 33% 32% 28% 33% 31% 45% 38% 58% 33% 27% 36% 37% 33% 32%
LMN RS s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_8. (Fertility issues) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
371 a1 38 21 175 70 27 95 107 169 201 170 85 180 71 19 16 12 210 142 6 3 190 148
Very important 18% 15% 18% 16% 22% 14% 18% 20% 17% 18% 15% 24% 20% 18% 19% 12% 28% 9% 18% 20% 16% 18% 26% 13%
AE J o o Q Q w
344 62 39 18 135 58 31 86 116 141 196 149 105 166 49 17 7 14 205 120 5 31 127 186
Somewhat important 17% 23% 19% 13% 17% 12% 21% 18% 19% 15% 15% 21% 24% 16% 13% 11% 13% 10% 18% 17% 14% 16% 17% 17%
CE E E E J MNO
366 43 33 29 140 % 30 77 122 166 270 % 64 197 64 34 6 15 205 142 4 44 112 210
Not very important 18% 16% 16% 22% 18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 18% 20% 14% 15% 19% 17% 21% 11% 10% 18% 20% 12% 23% 15% 19%
K Q v
958 123 99 65 331 279 62 225 280 453 675 283 176 480 183 92 27 101 522 314 20 79 313 565
Not at all important 47% 6% 47% 49% 42% 56% 1% 7% 45% 29% 50% 2% 1% 7% 50% 57% 47% 71% 46% 24% 57% 2% 2% 51%
ADF K LM RS %
715 103 77 39 310 128 59 181 223 311 397 318 189 346 120 36 23 27 415 262 1 64 317 334
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 35% 38% 37% 29% 40% 26% 39% 37% 36% 33% 30% 46% 44% 34% 33% 22% 41% 19% 36% 37% 31% 34% 43% 30%
E E CE E J MNO o o o Q Q w
1324 166 131 % 471 369 92 303 402 619 945 379 241 677 247 126 33 116 727 456 25 123 425 776
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 65% 62% 63% 1% 60% 74% 61% 63% 64% 67% 70% 54% 56% 66% 67% 78% 59% 81% 64% 63% 69% 66% 57% 70%
D ABDF K L L LMNP. RS v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5_9. (My age) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K + No Kids Single Married Law Divorced Widowed More than 5 children children children

A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w

Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146

Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110

539 54 67 31 224 122 a1 131 182 226 306 233 138 227 124 37 13 30 312 188 9 36 220 283

Very important 26% 20% 32% 23% 29% 25% 27% 27% 29% 24% 23% 33% 32% 22% 34% 23% 22% 21% 27% 26% 26% 19% 30% 26%

A A J M Mo u
669 86 61 45 273 160 a4 146 195 327 452 217 143 364 106 39 15 26 383 252 7 67 230 37
Somewhat important 33% 32% 29% 34% 35% 32% 29% 30% 31% 35% 34% 31% 33% 36% 29% 24% 27% 18% 34% 35% 20% 36% 31% 33%
o Q Q
351 44 40 23 118 101 25 83 105 162 271 79 49 194 69 31 7 16 200 129 6 45 124 182
Not very important 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 119% 11% 19% 19% 19% 13% 11% 18% 18% 16% 24% 17% 16%
D K L L L w

480 85 40 33 166 114 a1 123 143 214 312 168 100 237 67 55 21 7 247 149 13 39 169 273

Not at all important 24% 32% 19% 25% 21% 23% 27% 25% 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 18% 34% 38% 50% 22% 21% 37% 21% 23% 25%
BDE LMN LMN RS

1208 141 128 76 497 282 85 278 377 553 758 450 282 501 230 77 28 56 695 440 16 104 450 655

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 59% 52% 61% 57% 64% 57% 56% 57% 60% 59% 56% 65% 65% 58% 63% 471% 49% 39% 61% 61% 46% 55% 61% 59%

AE J MoP o o Q Q

831 129 80 57 284 215 66 206 248 377 584 247 148 432 137 86 29 86 448 278 19 84 292 455

Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 41% 48% 39% 43% 36% 43% 44% 43% 40% 41% 44% 35% 35% 42% 37% 53% 51% 61% 39% 39% 54% 45% 39% 41%
D D K L LMN L RS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5. (Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) Summary) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ No Kids Single Married Law Divorced | Widowed More than 5 children __children __children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
1529 204 162 104 605 348 106 339 465 725 1002 527 325 783 271 109 a1 106 856 546 20 142 515 872
Personal preference 75% 76% 78% 78% 7% 70% 71% 70% 74% 78% 75% 76% 75% 76% 74% 67% 73% 74% 75% 76% 58% 76% 69% 79%
E G o v
1473 195 149 98 581 343 107 353 466 654 962 511 331 722 270 109 a1 75 871 502 25 130 528 815
Money 72% 73% 72% 74% 74% 69% 71% 73% 75% 70% 72% 73% 7% 71% 73% 67% 2% 53% 76% 70% 70% 69% 1% 73%
MO Qs Q
1372 182 149 85 537 327 92 342 429 601 895 a77 309 687 252 % 35 59 768 522 22 117 500 755
My overall health 67% 68% 2% 64% 69% 66% 61% 1% 69% 65% 67% 68% 2% 67% 69% 55% 62% 42% 67% 73% 64% 63% 67% 68%
o o o Q QR
1208 141 128 76 497 282 85 278 377 553 758 450 282 501 230 77 28 56 695 240 16 104 450 655
My age 59% 529% 61% 57% 64% 57% 56% 57% 60% 59% 56% 65% 65% 58% 63% 47% 49% 39% 61% 61% 46% 55% 61% 59%
AE J MoP o o Q Q
1062 135 117 79 422 228 81 252 321 489 688 374 239 544 173 73 33 a7 611 386 17 85 367 610
My parents and how | was brought up 52% 50% 56% 60% 54% 46% 54% 52% 51% 53% 51% 54% 56% 53% 47% 45% 58% 33% 53% 54% 48% 45% 49% 55%
E E E o Q Q uv
967 122 102 63 406 195 78 223 291 453 561 406 260 450 181 50 25 63 581 316 7 85 354 528
Career considerations 47% 5% 49% 7% 52% 39% 52% 6% 6% 29% 42% 58% 60% 24% 49% 31% 44% 24% 51% 24% 20% 5% 48% 8%
E E J MNOP o o s
715 103 77 39 310 128 59 181 223 311 397 318 189 346 120 36 23 27 415 262 1 64 317 334
Fertility issues 35% 38% 37% 29% 40% 26% 39% 37% 36% 33% 30% 6% 44% 34% 33% 22% 1% 19% 36% 37% 31% 34% 43% 30%
E E CE E J MNO o o o Q Q w
577 64 66 42 238 123 a5 163 185 229 387 190 139 308 81 31 17 20 314 229 14 54 215 308
My faith 28% 24% 32% 31% 30% 25% 30% 34% 30% 25% 29% 27% 32% 30% 22% 19% 31% 14% 27% 32% 40% 29% 29% 28%
E [ NO NO Q Q
377 58 40 26 158 7 24 108 129 139 212 165 124 172 63 9 9 22 222 129 4 26 132 219
My friends 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% 14% 16% 22% 21% 15% 16% 24% 29% 17% 17% 5% 16% 16% 19% 18% 11% 14% 18% 20%
E E 1 1 J MNO o o o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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5. (Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) Summary) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION MARITAL STATUS IDEAL NO. OF KIDS Q4
Same
$30K - Common- More Fewer | number of
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ No Kids Single Married Law Divorced | Widowed More than 5 children __children __children
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u \% w
Base: All respondents 2039 259 166 136 772 540 166 405 607 1027 1429 610 369 1155 285 170 60 135 1138 729 36 180 713 1146
Weighted 2039 269 208 133 781 498 151 484 625 930 1342 697 430 1023 367 162 57* 142 1143 718 35+ 187 742 1110
1662 211 168 107 623 426 127 375 496 791 1130 532 306 851 304 153 8 120 921 590 32 161 611 890
My friends 82% 78% 81% 81% 80% 86% 84% 78% 79% 85% 84% 76% 71% 83% 83% 95% 84% 84% 81% 82% 89% 86% 82% 80%
AD GH K L L LMNP
1462 205 142 o1 543 375 106 321 440 701 955 507 291 715 286 131 39 122 829 490 21 133 527 801
My faith 72% 76% 68% 69% 70% 75% 70% 66% 70% 75% 71% 73% 68% 70% 78% 81% 69% 86% 73% 68% 60% 71% 1% 72%
D G M M RS
1324 166 131 % 471 369 92 303 402 619 945 379 241 677 247 126 33 116 727 456 2 123 425 776
Fertility issues 65% 62% 63% 71% 60% 74% 61% 63% 64% 67% 70% 54% 56% 66% 67% 78% 59% 81% 64% 63% 69% 66% 57% 70%
D ABDF K L L LMNP RS v
1072 147 106 70 375 302 73 261 335 a77 781 201 170 573 185 112 32 79 562 202 28 102 388 581
Career considerations 53% 55% 51% 53% 48% 61% 48% 54% 54% 51% 58% 2% 40% 56% 51% 69% 56% 56% 49% 56% 80% 55% 52% 52%
DF K L L LMN L R
977 134 o1 54 359 269 70 232 304 241 653 324 101 479 103 89 24 9% 532 332 18 102 375 500
My parents and how | was brought up 48% 50% 44% 40% 46% 54% 46% 48% 49% 47% 49% 46% 44% 47% 53% 55% 42% 67% 47% 46% 52% 55% 51% 45%
BCD L RS w w
831 129 80 57 284 215 66 206 248 377 584 247 148 432 137 86 29 86 448 278 19 84 292 455
My age 1% 8% 39% 3% 36% 3% 44% 3% 40% 1% 44% 35% 35% 2% 37% 53% 51% 61% 39% 39% 54% 45% 39% 1%
D D K L LMN L RS
667 87 59 48 244 171 59 142 196 329 447 220 121 337 115 73 22 83 374 197 13 70 242 354
My overall health 33% 32% 28% 36% 31% 34% 39% 29% 31% 35% 33% 32% 28% 33% 31% 45% 38% 58% 33% 27% 36% 37% 33% 32%
LMN RS s
566 74 59 35 200 155 a4 131 159 276 380 186 99 301 97 53 16 67 272 216 11 58 214 294
Money 28% 27% 28% 26% 26% 31% 29% 27% 25% 30% 28% 27% 23% 29% 27% 33% 28% 47% 24% 30% 30% 31% 29% 27%
L L RS R
510 65 26 29 176 150 a4 145 160 205 340 171 105 241 9% 53 16 36 287 172 15 45 227 238
Personal preference 25% 24% 22% 22% 23% 30% 29% 30% 26% 22% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26% 33% 27% 26% 25% 24% 2% 24% 31% 21%
D 1 M w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P - Q/R/SIT - U/VIW Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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